or different classes of members and vest any part of the assets in trustees upon such trusts for
the benefit of members as the liquidator shall think fit but no member shall be compelled to accept
any shares or other assets in respect of which there is an actual or potential liability.

4. DIRECTORSʼ, MANAGERSʼ AND OTHER INTERESTS IN AMATI VCT PLC

4.1 Amati VCT plc is not aware of any person, not being a member of its administrative, management
or supervisory bodies, who, as at the date of this document, is directly interested in 3% or more
of the issued share capital of Amati VCT plc and is required to notify such interest in accordance
with the DTR.

4.2 The number of Ordinary Shares (all of which are held beneficially) held by the Directors and their
respective immediate families as at 5 February 2013 (the latest practicable date prior to publication
of this document) are set out below, together with the number of Ordinary Shares currently
intended to be held following the Offers (providing such applications are met in full) all of which
beneficially owned by them are:

Before the Offers* Following the Offers*
No. of % of No. of % of

Ordinary issued share Ordinary issued
Directors Shares capital Shares share capital

Simon Miller 20,793 0.04% 20,793 0.03%

Peter Lawrence 117,752 0.25% 131,618 0.20%

Michael Lawrence 42,012 0.09% 55,878 0.08%

Louise Lawrence 21,919 0.05% 35,785 0.05%

Sandra Lawrence 13,395 0.03% 13,395 0.02%

Charles Pinney 34,555 0.07% 34,555 0.05%

Elizabeth Pinney 13,881 0.03% 13,881 0.02%

Emma Macfarlane 8,611 0.02% 8,611 0.01%

Nicholas Pinney 14,046 0.03% 14,046 0.02%

Serena Loudon 11,331 0.02% 11,331 0.02%

James Pinney 8,611 0.02% 8,611 0.01%

Brian Scouler 13,552 0.03% 27,418 0.04%
*Assuming a NAV per Ordinary Share of 70.56p as at 24 January 2013, an Offer Price of 74.28p per New Ordinary Share,
that the Offer is fully subscribed, that all subscriptions qualify for a rebate of 3% and 20% of the subscriptions qualify for a
further 1% rebate in the “early bird” offer and that none of the subscriptions come through the ESBRFs.

4.3 There are no service contracts in existence between Amati VCT plc and any of the Directors nor
are any such contracts proposed. However, Amati VCT plc has entered into letters of appointment
with each of Simon Miller, Charles Pinney and Peter Lawrence on 7 February 2005, amended on

[…]

ii. drawing up plans for succession for the Board;

iii. identifying and nominating candidates for the approval of the Board to fill vacancies;

iv. producing a description of the role and capabilities required for a particular appointment;

v. agreeing the formal letter of appointment to the Board;

vi. making recommendations to the Board as to the suitability of any director for re-election or
re-appointment based on performance appraisals; and

vii. reviewing its own performance, constitution and terms of reference at least once a year.

4.18 Managersʼ Interests in Amati VCT plc

The number of Ordinary Shares (all of which are held beneficially) held by the Manager, certain
members of the management team and their respective immediate families as at 5 February 2013
(the latest practicable date prior to publication of this document) are set out below, together with
the number of Ordinary Shares currently intended to be held following the Offers (providing such
applications are met in full) all of which beneficially owned by them are:

Before the Offers* Following the Offers*
No. of % of No. of % of

Ordinary issued share Ordinary issued
Managers (and immediate family) Shares capital Shares share capital

Paul Jourdan 271,078 0.59% 265,952 0.40%

Douglas Lawson 6,326 0.01% 9,792 0.01%

Virginia Lawson 5,387 0.01% 5,270 0.01%

David Stevenson - - 13,866 0.02%
*Assuming a NAV per Ordinary Share of 70.56p as at 24 January 2013, an Offer Price of 74.28p per New Ordinary Share,
that the Offer is fully subscribed, that all subscriptions qualify for a rebate of 3% and 20% of the subscriptions qualify for a
further 1% rebate in the “early bird” offer and that none of the subscriptions come through the ESBRFs.

5. INVESTMENT POLICY, LISTING REQUIREMENTS AND INVESTMENT RESTRICTIONS

i. Amati VCT plcʼs income is derived wholly or mainly from shares or other securities. Amati VCT
plc intends to manage its own affairs in respect of each accounting period so as to maintain

[…]

reorganisation or reconstruction of Amati VCT 2 plc; and if such resolution is not passed, 2) a
special resolution requiring the VCT to be wound up voluntarily. If neither resolution is passed, the
Company shall continue as a venture capital trust.

4. DIRECTORSʼ, MANAGERSʼ AND OTHER INTERESTS IN AMATI VCT 2 PLC

4.1 Amati VCT 2 plc is not aware of any person, not being a member of its administrative, management
or supervisory bodies, who, as at the date of this document, is directly interested in 3% or more
of the issued share capital of Amati VCT 2 plc and is required to notify such interest in accordance
with the DTR.

4.2 The number of Ordinary Shares (all of which are held beneficially) held by the Directors and their
respective immediate families as at 5 February 2013 (the latest practicable date prior to publication
of this document) are set out below, together with the number of Ordinary Shares currently
intended to be held following the Offers (providing such applications are met in full) all of which
beneficially owned by them are:

Before the Offers Following the Offers*
No. of % of No. of % of

Ordinary issued share Ordinary issued
Directors Shares capital Shares share capital

Julian Avery 63,752 0.23% 72,917 0.18%

Mike Killingley 36,151 0.13% 45,316 0.11%

Christopher Macdonald 27,409 0.10% 36,574 0.09%

Christopher Moorsom 37,680 0.14% 37,680 0.09%
*Assuming a NAV per Ordinary Share of 106.76p as at 24 January 2013, an Offer Price of 112.38p per New Ordinary
Share, that the Offer is fully subscribed, that all subscriptions qualify for a rebate of 3% and 20% of the subscriptions
qualify for a further 1% rebate in the “early bird” offer and that none of the subscriptions come through the ESBRFs.

4.3 Each of the Directors has entered into a letter of appointment with the Company, a copy of which
is available for inspection at the address set out in paragraph 9 of this Part VIII below, for the
provision of their services as directors for the fees disclosed in paragraph 4.7 below. These